Technical Data
SUBMERSIBLE DEEP WELL
4”, 6”, 8”, 10” - 50Hz
2
Tab
le o
f C
o
ntent
Table of Content
General Curve 3
General Information SP 4”, 6”, 8” 4
Pump Range & Type Key 5
6
7
8
9
Submersible Motors 10
SP 05 12
SP 10 14
SP 18 16
SP 25 18
SP 40 20
SP 75 22
SP 17 24
SP 30 26
SP 46 28
SP 60 30
SP 77 32
SP 95 34
SP 125 36
SP 160 39
SP 215 42
Installation 45
Accessories 46
Head Losses Table on Galvanized Pipe 48
Head Losses Table on PVC Pipe 49
Cable Dimension 50
3
G
eneral D
escrip
tio
n
General Curve
4
General Description
SP 4”, 6” & 8”
McKarlen is one of the main manufacturer of Deep Well Submersible Pumps
made of high quality stainless steel for bore holes. Special design on the impeller
and diffuser make this pump resistant to sands for up to 1%.
pumping therefore easy installation and low maintenance costs.
Technical Data:
- Motor
- NEMA Standard Dimensions
- Capacity up to 4500 L/min, 270 m³/hr
- Total Head up to 510 Meter
- Liquid temperature up to 40ºC
Submersible rewindable motors:
• 4” motors, single-phase up to 3HP, 2.2 kW
• 4” motors, three-phase up to 10HP, 7.5 kW
• 6” motors, three-phase from 7.5HP, 5.5 kW to 50HP, 37 kW
• 8” motors, three-phase up to 150 HP, 110 kW
Application :
- Supply of raw water for households
- Supply of water from the wells to the reservoir
- Irrigation, Plantation and Agriculture
- Industrial and municipal application
G
eneral D
escrip
tio
n
Single Phase, 1x220 ~ 230V -50hz 220 Volt, 2850 rpm, 50 Hz
Three Phase, 3x380 ~ 400V -50hz 380 Volt, 2850 rpm, 50 Hz
5
SP - 17 11 SP - 10 18
G
eneral D